19	/
----	---

1319-30-645-003 APN# 1319-30-643 - 053	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$19.00 Total:\$19.00 LOLA CHASE	2016-889255 10/17/2016 01:51 PM Pgs=6
Recording Requested by/Mail to:		
Name: LOLA CHRSE	00044666201608892550 KAREN ELLISON, RECO	060065 RDER
Address: 2445 OTIS DRIVE	\ '	
City/State/Zip: ALAMEDA, CR 94501	\	\
Mail Tax Statements to:		
Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:	er er	
Title of Document (required)	submitted for recording	
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	~	
De Chase		
Signature LOLA LAASLE Printed Name		
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is c	correcting

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF	Nevada }
COUNTY	of Douglas ss
BEF	ORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, A CHASE, "Affiant", who upon being duly sworn, deposes and
	his or her oath or affirmation, the following:
1.	My name is LOVA CHRSE and I reside at 2445 OTIS DRIVE. ACAMERA, CA 94501
2.	I owned real property as a joint tenant with EDWARD A. CADSE, such real property located in DOUDLAS County, State of AEVADA, described as follows:
	See Attached Legal Description. Title deed is recorded in Book, Page in the office of the register of deeds in the county and state aforesaid.
3.	EDWARD A. CHASE, my joint tenant identified above, departed this life on the A day of MARCA, 20 14. A copy of the death certificate of EDWARD A CAASE is attached.
4.	On the date of the death of FDWARD A. CHASE, the above described real estate was owned by FDWARD A. CHASE and LOLA CHASE and had not been severed by any act of the parties or by operation of law.
5.	Affiant is the sole surviving joint tenant of the property described above.
Dated	d this the 14 day of 0070BER, 20, 6.
	Affiant idla CHASE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED bef 20_14 by Lola W. Chase	fore me this the <u>17</u> day of <u>October</u> ,
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 12-6956-5 SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2020	My Commission Expires: 2/1/20

EXHIBIT "A"

(42)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/48ths interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 14th Amended Map, recorded April 1, 1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 255 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4, 1995, as Document No. 361461, and as further amended by the Second Amendment to Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded on October 17, 1995 as Document No. 372905, and as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded June 9, 1995, as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 42 only, for one week every other year in EVEN numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

Together with a 13-foot wide easement located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of this easement said point bears S. 43°19'06" E., 472.67 feet from Control Point "C" as shown on the Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, Document No. 269053 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence S. 52°20'29" E., 24.92 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 36 as shown on said 13th Amended Map;

thence S. 14°00'00" W. along said Northerly line, 14.19 feet;

thence N. 52°20'29" W., 30.59 feet;

thence N. 37°33'12" E., 13.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-645-003

0587256 BK 0803 PG 1 1 0 0 7

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 45 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-45

REQUESTED BY

SYEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS: COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., HEVADA

'95 JUN 22 A10:11

364560 BK0695PG3415 LINDA SLATER

OF RECORDER

PAID DEPUTY

STAVEDE CATALEDENIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

		CERTIFICATE (STATE OF CALIF USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ERASJRES, VS-1 WREY S	OF DEATH		3201401002	2031	
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST (Given)	2 MIDDLE	3. LAS	(Family)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER	
MTA	EDWARD AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include that AKA FERST, MIDDLE, LAST)	ALBERT	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/co	ASE	UNDER ONE YEAR IF	UNDER 24 HOURS 6 SEX	
NAL D	Acc resultation (to - mode (as rec (stall / mode), post)		08/19/1930	83	onths Days He	Mnutes M	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM CA 0693	X ves No	Juw MARRIED		DATE OF DEATH mm/dd 03/19/2014	0941	
EDEN	13. EDUCATION - Highlast Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATE 4/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATE YES	IND(A)/SPANISH? (IT yes, see wordsheet on E	WHITE	ACE - Up to 3 races may	be listed (see worksheet o	n back)	
DEC	17 USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, DO NOT USE RESELF EMPLOYED	TIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINI JEWELER	ESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., groce	ry store, road constructio	n, employment agency, etc.	18. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 52	
	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)					1 02	
USUAL RESIDENCE	2445 OTIS DR.	TY/PROVINCE	23. ZIP CODE	24. YEARS IN COUNTY	25 STATE/FOREIGN C	UIMTRY	N .
HES US	ALAMEDA ALAM	1EDA	94501	83	CA		- 1
INFOR-	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP LOLA CHASE, WIFE		DTIS DR., ALAM	The same of the sa	oute number, city or town, a 501	tate end ap)	V.
ONA NOFA		9 MIDDLE V	30. LAST (BIRT) WOOD	NAME)	\		7
SADP	1	2. MIDDLE	33. LAST CHASE	1		34. BIRTH STATE	
SPOUSE/SADP AND PARENT INFORMATION		CLIFTON 6. MIDDLE	37. LAST (BIRTI	NAME)	-	CA 38. BIRTH STATE	
PAR SP		BEATRICE	SMITHU	RST /		мі	
CTOR/	03/26/2014 5000 PIEDMONT	^{ON} MT. VIEW CEMETE AVE., OAKLAND, CA	94611				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU	42 SIGNATURE OF EMBAL ▶ NOT EMBAL	76. 76. 3			43 LICENSE NUMBER	
OCAL	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT SANTOS-ROBINSON MORTUARY	45. LICENSE NUMBER 46	SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REG	-20"		47 DATE mm/dd/ccyy	
= -	101. PLACE OF DEATH	FD81	MUNTU DAVIS	7%	THER THAN HOSPITAL, S	03/26/2014 PECIFY ONE	
PLACE OF DEATH	ALAMEDA HOSPITAL	LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and	X P BYOP	DOA Ho	Space Nursing Home/LTC	Decedents Other	
PLA(ALAMEDA 2070 CLINTON		number, or receivery	1	ALAMED/	4	
	as cardiac arrest, respiratory strest,	es, injuries, or complications — that directly or ventricular fibrillation without showing the			Time Internal Between Onset and Death	VES X NO	
	OWMEDIATE CAUSE (A) CARD AC ARREST (First disease or condition resulting				MINS	PETTITUL HUMBER	
	(in death) Sequentially, fast	RT FAILURE	\ \		YRS	YES X NO	
OF DEATH	conditions if any, leading to cause on Line A. Errier UNDERLYING				(CT)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?	
	CAUSE (disease or injury that				YRS pn	YES X NO	
CAUSE	resulting in death] LAST 112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONTITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT.	NOT RESULTING IN THE LINDERLYING O	CALISE GOVEN IN 107		-]	YES NO	
	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT RENAL FAILURE, DIABETES		1 1				
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 O	PI 112? (If yes, list type of operation and	inte.)		113A F	PENALE PRESNANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK	
8.7. NOI	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INVOICEDED DEATH COCCUPTED 115. STATE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER		5	1	R 117. DATE: mm/dd/coyy	
SICIA		ILAVATI ANIL INDULI TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME	KAR M.D. MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP COD	@ご シ [€] ! !! Δ\/∧⊤! ^	A118451	03/26/2014 P.M.D.	
CERT	03/18/2014 03/19/2014 207	70 CLINTON AVE., AL	LAMEDA, CA 94	501			
	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY CRYNICN DEATH COCOLFFED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Hornicide	Rending Para	Could not be determined 120. INJURE	DATWORK?	121. INJURY DATE IN	nVdd/ccyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)	
DNILY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area. etc.)					'	
S USE	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Figury)						
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and	ztp)					
Š	//						
No. of Lot, House, or widow,	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE mayo	Id/ccyy 128 TYPE NAM	IE, TITLE OF CORONER	1.0		
STA					FAX AUTHL		
REGIS		IFIED COPY OF	*010001002600295*		<u> </u>	0 d 0 9 7 9	14
700	STATE OF CALIFORNIA						

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

88

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

DATE ISSUED: __

MAR 2 7 2014

HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR
ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.



